offering under this prospectus supplement. Unless otherwise indicated, beneficial ownership is calculated based on 48,070,124
shares of our common stock outstanding as of July 31, 2009. Please carefully read the footnotes located below the selling
stockholders table in conjunction with the information presented in the table.

Except as noted in the footnotes to the table below or disclosed under the headings entitled �Board of Directors,� �Executive Officers,�
�Summary Compensation Table � Employment Agreements� or �Certain Relationships and Related Transactions� in our Proxy
Statement on Schedule 14A, which is incorporated by reference herein from our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2009, no selling stockholder has had, within the past three years, any position, office, or material relationship with
us or any of our predecessors or affiliates.

S-8

Edgar Filing: EnerSys - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Shares

of

Common

Stock

Beneficially Owned

Before
Offering(1)(2)

Shares
of

Common
Stock to

be Sold in
the

Offering

Shares

of

Common

Stock

Beneficially Owned

After
Offering(2)

Name Number Percent Number Number Percent
MSCP IV, L.P. 5,190,119(4) 10.80% 2,632,120 2,557,999(4) 5.32%
c/o Metalmark Capital LLC

1177 Avenue of Americas

New York, NY 10036(3)

MSCP IV 892, L.P.

c/o Metalmark Capital LLC

1177 Avenue of Americas

New York, NY 10036(3)

442,237(4) 0.92% 224,276 217,961(4) 0.45%

MSCI IV, L.P. 141,843 0.30% 71,934 69,909 0.15%
1585 Broadway

New York, NY 10036(3)

Performance Direct Investments I, L.P. 307,506 0.64% 155,948 151,558 0.32%
2 Pickwick Plaza, Suite 310

Greenwich, CT 06830

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
as Trustee for First Plaza
Group Trust 228,186 0.47% 115,722 112,464 0.23%
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

New York, NY 10005

(1) Except as otherwise set forth below, based on 48,070,124 shares of common stock outstanding as of July 31, 2009. In
accordance with Rule 13d-3 under Exchange Act, the beneficial ownership with respect to each owner includes options
exercisable by such owner within 60 days of December 31, 2008. Information regarding the ownership of our �Institutional
Stockholders,� which include Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Capital Partners IV, L.P. (referred to herein as MSCP IV, L.P.),
MSDW IV 892 Investors, L.P. (referred to herein as MSCP IV 892, L.P.), and Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Capital Investors IV,
L.P. (referred to herein as MSCI IV, L.P.) (collectively, referred to herein as the MSCP Funds), JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.,